The Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position
have been prepared in accordance with and should be read in
conjunction with the accounting policies detailed in BWP’s Annual
Report for the year ended 30 June 2023.

In preparing the Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial
Position, BWP has reviewed publicly available information
to identify accounting policy differences where the impact is
potentially material to BWP and can be reliably estimated.
Although no material differences were identified, significant
accounting policy differences may be identified after the Acquisition
of NPR. A preliminary assessment has not identified any significant
material differences between the accounting policies adopted by
BWP and NPR.

42 BWP Trust Bidder’s Statement

The Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position are provided for illustrative purposes only and are not presented as being
necessarily indicative of BWP’s future financial position.

PRO FORMA HISTORICAL STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2023 FOR 100%
OWNERSHIP

Pro forma statements of financial position (as at 31 December 2023)

BWP
$m

NPR
$m

Impact of the
Merger

$m
BWP PF

$m

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash 18.9 4.0 22.9

Receivables and prepayments 6.0 0.1 6.1

Assets held for sale 45.8 - 45.8

Derivative financial instruments - 3.4 3.4

Other - 0.9 0.9

Total current assets 70.7 8.4 79.1

Non-current assets

Investment properties 2,926.9 572.0 3,498.9

Derivative financial instruments 0.1 1.2 1.3

Total non-current assets 2,927.0 573.2 3,500.2

Total assets 2,997.7 581.6 3,579.3

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Payables and deferred income 25.3 4.5 29.8

Distribution payable 57.9 3.4 61.3

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings38 - 274.6 274.6

Deferred consideration - 1.0 1.0

Total current liabilities 83.3 283.5 366.8

Non-current liabilities

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings 513.5 - 24.0 537.5

Total non-current liabilities 513.5 - 24.0 537.5

Total liabilities 596.8 283.5 24.0 904.3

Net assets 2,401.0 298.1 (24.0) 2,675.0

Units on issue 642.4 177.8 71.1 713.5

Net tangible assets per security 3.74 1.68 3.75

38 NPR’s bank debt loans expire on 15 December 2024 and as such are a current liability in NPR’s 31 December 2023 balance sheet. At the point where
compulsory acquisition occurs as per section 7.3(a), BWP as part of its strategic and capital management review will consider refinancing options.

BWP Trust Bidder’s Statement 43

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS AND ASSUMPTIONS FOR 100% OWNERSHIP
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings

 > Key adjustments to interest-bearing loans and borrowings include additional debt incurred to fund transaction costs for BWP and NPR